the Property pursuant to the terms of this Agreement and the Option (the “Exercise Notice”).  

Upon receipt of such Exercise Notice, Boswell shall proceed with all steps required to close the 

purchase and sale of the Property. 

2. Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price for the Property, inclusive of Water Rights, shall be 

Two Hundred and Sixty-Five Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Five Dollars ($265,645.00) (the 

“Purchase Price”).  

3. Escrow and Escrow Agent.  The transactions contemplated by this Agreement shall be 

escrowed (the “Escrow”), closed, and settled at the offices of U.S. Title Insurance Agency, 1630 

Shortline Road, P.O. Box 681128, Park City, UT, 84060, (the “Escrow Agent”) (attention